National Notifiable Infectious Diseases: Weekly Tables

TABLE Il. ( Part 14 ) Weekly cases of selected notifiable diseases (2 1,000 cases reported during the preceding year), and selected*
low frequency diseases, United States and U.S. territories, week ending May 13,2017 (WEEK 19) +

(Accessible Version: https://wonder.cdc.gov//nndss/static/2017/19/2017-19-table2N.html)

Confirmed

Previous

Reporting Current 52 weeks Cum

Area week Med Max 2017

UNITED
STATES

NEW
ENGLAND

Conn. -

1 2 10 18

Maine -
Mass. -
N.H. -
R.I. -
Vt. -

MID.
ATLANTIC

N.J. -

N.Y.
(Upstate)

N.Y. City -
Pa. -

E.N.
CENTRAL

M. -
Ind. -
Mich. -
Ohio -
Wis. -

W.N.
CENTRAL

lowa -

o O o (@] o O O O O o o o
= o O O O o o o
- '

o O O O O o o
N O r r»r O
'

Kans. -
Minn. -
Mo. -
Nebr. -
N. Dak. -
S. Dak. -

S.
ATLANTIC

Del. -
D.C. -
Fla. -
Ga. -
Md. 1
N.C. -
S.C. -
Va. -
W. Va. -

ES.
CENTRAL

Ala. -
Ky. -
Miss. -
Tenn. -

W.S.
CENTRAL

Ark. -

o O O O O O ©o
» O O » O » O
-

=
=
~N
O

N O r P NP, O8O O~ O
P, T

o O O O 0O 0O O OO0 o o o o o o
R = SN
\

Cum
2016

30

Spotted Fever Rickettsiosis §

Current
week

30

N W

12

10

Probable

Previous
52 weeks

50

N O O O O o o o

-
=, O O O U1l Ok O N OO OO Fr N OO O -

O »un» 1 O O O O O

=
o

N R, N O

15

13

220

N N P P, P, N W

10

w

16

N BN N

28

11

22

44

W O O K K

29

18

67

24
11

40
133

75

Syphilis, primary & secondary

Cum Cum Current
Med Max 2017 2016

452

4

[

22

10

15

N W, MO

55

10

42

48

19

110

31
35

36
154

126

553

19

R N

19

W w w oA

76

23

49

92

43

194

66
20
20
88

85

74

week

101

16

11

=W

12

B, R W

Previous

52 weeks
Med Max
508 671
14 30
1 7

1

9 22
1 4
0 18
0 3
66 92
8 19
11 31
33 49
14 35
46 68
20 36
10
16
14 22
2 17
20 31
1 5
2 6
5 11
7 14
1 6
0 3
0 3
114 162
0 7
3 20
46 63
20 41
8 17
19 31
5 16
4 41
1 4
24 38
7 13
3 13
6 15
7 13
60 78
3 7

Cum
2017

7,571

240

22
11
178
20
2

1,016
80
189

484
263

507

54
94
64
235
60

313

21
44
98

133

1,504

47
802
174
112
219
129

13
319

92
55
73
99

1,030

45

Cum
2016

10,132

318

48
17
189
19
38
7

1,276
153
150

708
265

1,061

459
139
136
279

48

381

26
45
134
146
13
10

2,449

21
80
867
548
206
407
132
167
21

446

126

63
100
157

1,091

52



https://wwwn.cdc.gov/nndss/
https://wonder.cdc.gov//nndss/static/2017/19/2017-19-table2N.html

TABLE Il. ( Part 14 ) Weekly cases of selected notifiable diseases (2 1,000 cases reported during the preceding year), and selected*
low frequency diseases, United States and U.S. territories, week ending May 13,2017 (WEEK 19) t
(Accessible Version: https://wonder.cdc.gov//nndss/static/2017/19/2017-19-table2N.html)

Spotted Fever Rickettsiosis §
Confirmed Probable Syphilis, primary & secondary
Previous Previous Previous

Reporting Current 52 weeks Cum Cum Current 52 weeks Cum Cum Current 52 weeks Cum Cum
Area week Med Max 2017 2016 week Med Max 2017 2016 week Med Max 2017 2016
La. - 0 0 - - - 0 2 1 - - 14 30 195 238
Okla. - 0 6 - - 1 0 108 12 2 - 4 10 21 98
Tex. - 0 1 - - 1 1 10 15 9 32 39 55 769 703
MOUNTAIN - 0 3 4 4 - 1 3 5 7 4 32 58 525 599
Ariz. - 0 3 4 2 - 0 1 3 - 14 24 196 232
Colo. - 0 0 - - - 0 1 - - - 4 14 62 86
Idaho - 0 1 - 1 - 0 1 1 1 2 1 3 21 25
Mont. - 0 1 - 1 - 0 2 - 1 - 0 3 10 7
Nev. - 0 0 - - - 0 1 - 1 2 9 26 167 140
N. Mex. - 0 0 - - - 0 1 1 - - 3 11 52 65
Utah - 0 0 - - - 0 1 - 1 - 1 6 17 42
Wyo. - 0 0 - - - 0 1 - - - 0 1 - 2
PACIFIC - 0 1 1 - 1 0 3 4 3 25 130 177 2117 2511
Alaska N 0 0 N N N 0 0 N N - 0 1 - 1
Calif. - 0 1 - - - 0 3 3 3 9 111 161 1873 2,126
Hawaii N 0 0 N N N 0 0 N N - 2 6 18 48
Oreg. - 0 1 1 - 1 0 1 1 - 4 6 11 104 134
Wash. - 0 0 - - - 0 0 - - 12 9 23 122 202
pmer. N o o N N N 0o o0 N N -0 o0 - .
CN.M.I - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Guam N 0 0 N N N 0 0 N N - 0 0 - -
P.R. N 0 0 N N N 0 0 N N - 8 19 110 211
VI - 0 0 - - - 0 0 - - - 0 0 - -

C.N.M.L: Commonwealth of Northern Mariana Islands.

U: Unavailable. -: No reported cases. N: Not reportable. NN: Not Nationally Notifiable. NP: Nationally notifiable but not published. Cum:
Cumulative year-to-date counts. Med: Median. Max: Maximum.

* Three low incidence conditions, rubella, rubella congenital, and tetanus, are in Table Il to facilitate case count verification with reporting
jurisdictions.

T Case counts for reporting years 2016 and 2017 are provisional and subject to change. For further information on interpretation of these data,
see http://wwwn.cdc.gov/nndss/document/ProvisionalNationaNotifiableDiseasesSurveillanceData20100927 .pdf.

Data for tuberculosis are displayed in Table II1, which appears quarterly.

§ llinesses with similar clinical presentation that result from Spotted Fever Group Rickettsia infections are reported as Spotted Fever
Rickettsioses. Rocky Mountain Spotted Fever, caused by Rickettsia rickettsii, is the most common and well-known Spotted Fever.

Notes:

o These are weekly cases of selected infectious national notifiable diseases, from the National Notifiable Diseases Surveillance System
(NNDSS). NNDSS data reported by the 50 states, New York City, the District of Columbia, and the U.S. territories are collated and
published weekly as numbered tables. Cases reported by state health departments to CDC for weekly publication are subject to ongoing
revision of information and delayed reporting. Therefore, numbers listed in later weeks may reflect changes made to these counts as
additional information becomes available. Case counts in the tables are presented as published each week. See also Guide to Interpreting
Provisional and Finalized NNDSS Data.

o Weekly tables since 1996 are available on CDC WONDER.
o Weekly tables since 2014 are available on Data.CDC.gov.

o Weekly tables for 1952-2017 published in the MMWR are available at CDC Stacks MMWR, and weekly tables starting in 2018 are available
at CDC Stacks NNDSS (once in CDC Stacks NNDSS select "Weekly Tables" in the "Genre" box at the left).

e Notices, errata, and other notes are available in the Notice To Data Users page.
Suggested Citation:

e Centers for Disease Control and Prevention. National Notifiable Diseases Surveillance System, Weekly Tables of Infectious Disease Data.
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